Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8313ECZQAFFC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Parts are marked as shown in this figure.
Figure 62. Part Marking for TEPBGAII Device
Table 72. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn e t pp aa a x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range 3
Package 1, 4 e300 core
Frequency 2
DDR
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8313 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to 105C
C= –40 to 105C
ZQ = PB
TEPBGAII
VR = PB free
TEPBGAII
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
AG = 400 MHz
D = 266 MHz
F = 333 MHz
Blank = 1.0
A = 2.0
B = 2.1
C = 2.2
Note:
1. See Section 19, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
2. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
3. Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with C temperature range.
4. ZQ package was available for Rev 1.0. For Rev 2.x, only VR package is available.
MMMMM YWWLAZ
Notes:
MMMMM is the mask number.
ATWLYYWW is the standard assembly, test, year, and work week codes.
TePBGA
MPCnnnnetppaar is the orderable part number.
CCCCC is the country code.
MPCnnnnetppaaar
CCCCC
ATWLYYWW
core/ddr MHz
MPC8313E PowerQUICC II Pro Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 97
1 3/2008  • Replaced OVDD with NVDD everywhere
 • Added XCOREVDD and XPADVDD to Table 1
 • Moved VDD and VDDC to the top of the table before SerDes supplies in Table 2
 • In Table 2 split DDR row into two from total current requirement of 425 mA. One for DDR1 (131 mA)
and other for DDR2 (140 mA).
 • In Table 2 corrected current requirement numbers for NVDD from 27 mA to 74 mA, LVDD from 60 mA to
16 mA, LVDDA from 85 mA to 22 mA and LVDDB from 85 mA to 44 mA.
 • In Table 2 corrected Vdd and Vddc current requirements from 560 mA and 454 mA to 469 and 377 mA,
respectively. Corrected Avdd1 and Avdd2 current requirements from 10 mA to 2–3 mA, and
XCOREVDD from 100 mA to 170 mA.
 • In Table 2, added row stating junction temperature range of 0 to 105°C. Added footnote 2 stating GPIO
pins may operate from 2.5-V supply as well when configured for different functionality.